

Arizona Saddle Horse Futurity

American Saddlebred Association of Arizona 29455 N. Cave Creek Road Suite 118 #421 Cave Creek, AZ 85331 www.ArizonaSaddlebreds.org

August 07, 2023

Dear American Saddlebred Breeder:

Now is your chance to participate in the Arizona Saddlebred Futurity process and to see the future show ring stars in their fledgling years! It is paramount that we have a strong Futurity to serve as the foundation and future of the American Saddlebred. Thank you for your past support of the Futurity through your nominations. I encourage all breeders to nominate their babies!

The deadline for the 2023 Arizona Futurity nominations is Friday, September 15, 2023. All forms and fees are to be mailed to: ASAA, ATTN: Futurity, 29455 N. Cave Creek Road, Suite 118 #421, Scottsdale, AZ 85331

Please make checks payable to ASAA (American Saddlebred Association of Arizona).

Complete rules are enclosed. Please remember that sires and dams are nominated only in the weanling year. If you are not the owner of the sire, you must make sure he is nominated by either contacting the owner or nominating him yourself.

If you do not yet have a completed registration, or your weanling is not yet born, write in "applied for" or "unborn." As soon as you receive the registration, please send me the name and number. **Weanlings must** have a name and number by show time to enter.

Even if you do not think you will show your babies *this* year, nomination is a four-year process and an investment in the future. By nominating your weanling, you ensure its ability to participate in the process in future years. This may become important to you or to a potential buyer. The Arizona Futurity Horse Show dates are October 7-8, 2023 under the stars at WestWorld of Scottsdale. **The nomination deadline is September 15th (postmark)**. Please be sure that all forms are filled out completely and applicable fees are included.

Thank you for supporting the future of the magnificent American Saddlebred!

Cindy Mathers (480) 339-9876

azmathers@aol.com

Cindy Mathers